


2

Reg.: 9805
Intro.: 7701

Air-Actuator Air/Spring - D 80
for Butterfly Valve type LKB



3

Aisi 304
9611-41-053-0
38-51-63.5 mm

Pos. Qty. Denomination NW 40-NW 50-NW 65

 1 1 Air Cylinder ................................................. 9611-41-084-0
 2 1 Shaft ............................................................ 9611-41-105-1
 3 1 Piston ........................................................... 9611-41-095-0
 4 1 Strap plate ................................................... 9611-41-094-0
 5 1 O-ring, NBR ................................................. 9611-99-0052
 6 1 Yoke ............................................................ 9611-41-097-0
 7 1 Washer ........................................................ 9611-99-0786
 8 1 Safety nut ................................................... 9611-99-0477
 9 1 Moment arm ................................................ 9611-41-102-0
10 1 Long pin ....................................................... 9611-41-107-0
11 1 Short pin ...................................................... 9611-41-108-0
12 4 Seegerring .................................................. 9611-99-0784
13 1 End cover .................................................... 9611-41-083-0
14 2 Retaining ring .............................................. 9611-40-2021
15 1 O-ring, NBR ................................................. 9611-99-0396
16 1 End cover .................................................... 9611-41-085-1
17 1 Seegerring .................................................. 9611-99-1192
18 2 O-ring, NBR ................................................. 9611-99-0398
19 1 O-ring, NBR ................................................. 9611-99-0088
20 1 Bronze bearing ........................................... 9611-41-106-0
21 1 Spring - ø5,5 mm ........................................ 9611-99-1522
22 1 Spring - ø6,5 mm ........................................ 9611-99-1524
23 1 Fitted key lock ............................................ 9611-99-0457
24 1 O-ring, NBR ................................................. 9611-99-0399
25 1 Connex pin .................................................. 9611-99-0635
26 1 Bronze bearing ........................................... 9611-41-099-1
27 1 set Mounting size - ........................................... 9611-41-080-0

38 mm - NW 40
1 set Mounting size - ........................................... 9611-41-080-1

51 mm - NW 50
1 set Mounting size - ........................................... 9611-41-080-2

63,5 mm - NW 65
27 1 Mounting plate ............................................ 9611-41-116-0

(Period 7501-7902)
4 Cheese head screw, M6x16 .................... 9611-99-0493
1 Bush ............................................................ 9611-41-173-0
4 Countersunk screw M6x8 ........................ 9611-99-0468
4 Nut, M6 ........................................................ 9611-99-0252

Air-Actuator Air/Spring - D 80
for Butterfly Valve type LKB

Recommended spare parts: Pos. 5, 15, 18, 19, 24.



4

Reg.: 9805
Intro.: 7701

Air-Actuator Air/Spring - D 96
for Butterfly Valve type LKB



5

Air-Actuator Air/Spring - D 96
for Butterfly Valve type LKB

9611-41-397-0
76 - 101,6 mm

Pos. Qty. Denomination NW 80-NW 100

 1 1 Air Cylinder ........................................ 9611-41-398-0
 2 1 Shaft ................................................... 9611-41-403-0
 3 1 Piston ................................................. 9611-41-396-0
 4 1 Strap plate ..........................................9611-41-405-0
 5 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-1195
 6 1 Yoke ................................................... 9611-41-097-0
 7 1 Washer .............................................. 9611-99-0786
 8 1 Safety nut .......................................... 9611-99-0477
 9 1 Moment arm ........................................ 9611-41-102-0
10 1 Long pin .............................................9611-41-107-0
11 1 Short pin .............................................9611-41-108-0
12 4 Seegerring ......................................... 9611-99-0784
13 1 End cover ........................................... 9611-41-083-0
14 1 Retaining ring ..................................... 9611-40-2021
15 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0396
16 1 End cover ........................................... 9611-41-404-0
17 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0642
18 1 Seegerring ......................................... 9611-99-1192
19 2 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0398
20 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0088
21 1 Bronze bearing .................................. 9611-41-106-0
22 1 Spring - ø5,5 mm ................................ 9611-99-1587
23 1 Spring - ø6,5 mm ................................ 9611-99-1589
24 1 Retaining ring ..................................... 9611-41-425-0
25 1 Fitted key lock ....................................9611-99-0457
26 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0399
27 1 Connex pin ......................................... 9611-99-1191
28 1 Bearing ............................................... 9611-41-099-0
29 1 set Mounting size - 76 mm .......................9611-41-080-3

1 set Mounting size - NW 80 ....................... 9611-41-080-4
1 set Mounting size - .................................. 9611-41-080-5

NW 100 - 101,6 mm
29 1 Mounting plate .................................... 9611-41-119-0

(Period 7501-7902)
4 Cheese head screw, M6x16 ............. 9611-99-0493
1 Bush ................................................... 9611-41-111-0
4 Countersunk screw M6x10 ............... 9611-99-0318
4 Nut, M6 ............................................... 9611-99-0252

Recommended spare parts: pos. 5, 15, 17, 19, 20, 26.



6

Reg.: 9805
Intro.: 7701

Air-Actuator Air/Air - D 80
for Butterfly Valve type LKB



7

Air-Actuator Air/Air - D 80
for Butterfly Valve type LKB

Aisi 304
9611-41-435-0
38-51-63,5 mm

Pos. Qty. Denomination NW 40-NW 50-NW 65

 1 1 Air Cylinder ........................................ 9611-41-084-0
 2 1 Shaft ................................................... 9611-41-105-1
 3 1 Piston (Hostaform) ............................. 9611-41-095-0
 4 1 Strap plate ..........................................9611-41-094-0
 5 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0052

1 K-ring (Period 7506-7711) ................. 9611-99-0142
 6 1 Yoke ................................................... 9611-41-097-0
 7 1 Washer .............................................. 9611-99-0786
 8 1 Safety nut .......................................... 9611-99-0477
 9 1 Moment arm ........................................ 9611-41-102-0
10 1 Long pin .............................................9611-41-107-0
11 1 Short pin .............................................9611-41-108-0
12 4 Seegerring ......................................... 9611-99-0784
13 1 End cover ........................................... 9611-41-083-0
14 2 Retaining ring ..................................... 9611-40-2021
15 2 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0396
16 1 End cover ........................................... 9611-41-434-0
17 1 Seegerring ......................................... 9611-99-1192
18 2 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0398
19 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0088
20 1 Bronze bearing .................................. 9611-41-106-0
21 1 Retaining plate .................................... 9611-41-437-0
22 1 1/8" Thread-plug ................................ 9611-99-1221
23 1 Fitted key lock ....................................9611-99-0457
24 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0399
25 1 Connex pin ......................................... 9611-99-0635
26 1 Bronze bearing .................................. 9611-41-099-1
27 1 set Mounting size - .................................. 9611-41-080-0

38 mm - NW 40
1 set Mounting size - .................................. 9611-41-080-1

51 mm - NW 50
1 set Mounting size - .................................. 9611-41-080-2

63,5 mm - NW 65
27 1 Mounting plate .................................... 9611-41-116-0

(Period 7501-7902)
4 Cheese head screw, M6x16 ............. 9611-99-0493
1 Bush ................................................... 9611-41-173-0
4 Countersunk screw M6x8 ................. 9611-99-0468
4 Nut, M6 ............................................... 9611-99-0252

Recommended spare parts: pos. 5, 15, 19, 24.



8

Air-Actuator Air/Air - D 96
for Butterfly Valve type LKB

Reg.: 9805
Intro.: 7701



9

Air-Actuator Air/Air - D 96
for Butterfly Valve type LKB

Aisi 304
9611-41-436-0
76 - 101,6 mm

Pos. Qty. Denomination NW 80-NW 100

 1 1 Air Cylinder ........................................ 9611-41-398-0
 2 1 Shaft .................................................. 9611-41-403-0
 3 1 Piston (Noryl) ..................................... 9611-41-396-0
 4 1 Strap plate ......................................... 9611-41-405-0
 5 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-1195
 6 1 Yoke ................................................... 9611-41-097-0
 7 1 Washer .............................................. 9611-99-0786
 8 1 Safety nut .......................................... 9611-99-0477
 9 1 Moment arm ....................................... 9611-41-102-0
10 1 Long pin .............................................9611-41-107-0
11 1 Short pin ............................................ 9611-41-108-0
12 4 Seegerring ......................................... 9611-99-0784
13 1 End cover .......................................... 9611-41-083-0
14 1 Retaining ring ..................................... 9611-40-2021
15 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0396
16 1 End cover .......................................... 9611-41-404-0
17 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0642
18 1 Seegerring ......................................... 9611-99-1192
19 2 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0398
20 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0088
21 1 Bronze bearing .................................. 9611-41-106-0
22 1 Retaining ring ..................................... 9611-41-425-0
23 1 Fitted key lock ....................................9611-99-0457
24 1 O-ring, NBR ........................................ 9611-99-0399
25 1 Connex pin ......................................... 9611-99-1191
26 1 Bronze bearing .................................. 9611-41-099-0
27 1 Retaining plate ................................... 9611-41-438-0
28 1 Thread-plug ....................................... 9611-99-1221
29 1 set Mounting size - 76 mm ....................... 9611-41-080-3

1 set Mounting size - NW 80 ...................... 9611-41-080-4
1 set Mounting size - .................................. 9611-41-080-5

NW 100 - 101,6 mm
29 1 Mounting plate .................................... 9611-41-119-0

(Period 7501-7902)
4 Cheese head screw, M6x16 ............ 9611-99-0493
1 Bush ................................................... 9611-41-111-0
4 Countersunk screw M6x10 .............. 9611-99-0318
4 Nut, M6 ............................................... 9611-99-0252

Recommended spare parts: pos. 5, 15, 17, 19, 20, 24.




